named City-2 on a land parcel measuring 10.9247 Hectares or 26.99 Acres. 
In accordance with the approved Building Plans and other 
sanctions/permissions obtained from the concerned authorities, the Vendor 
has constructed a residential component titled EWS City-2, comprising, 
inter alia, 1,493 (One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Three) residential 
units distributed across three (3) towers, each consisting of stilt plus 19 
(nineteen) floors (“Project”). This development has been carried out under 

the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) – 2016 over a land parcel 
measuring admeasuring 1.7589 Hectares or ~4.3463 Acres comprised